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yup.

Thanks and please take care,
Christine 
___________________
Christine Ogura
Acting Region​al Chief, National Wildlife Refuge System
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Pacific Region 1 (American Samoa, Guam, Hawaii, Idaho, Northern Mariana Islands, Oregon, Washington)
911 NE 11th Avenue, 4E
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 503-231-6214
Cell: 503-913-8027
Email: christine_ogura@fws.gov 

A Beginner's Guide to the National Wildlife Refuge System
Why Visit National Wildlife Refuges? 

From: Selbo, Sarena <Sarena_Selbo@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, October 24, 2022 10:10 AM
To: Ogura, Christine <christine_ogura@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Jamestown S'Klallam with USFWS joint meeting regarding USFWS refuge
management
 
this was the meeting you were telling me about?

Sarena M Selbo (she/her) ∙ Project Leader ∙ Minnesota Valley National Wildlife Refuge & Wetland
Management District Complex ∙ 3815 American Blvd East ∙ Bloomington MN 55425 ∙ cell 612-590-
0198  ∙ sarena_selbo@fws.gov

mailto:Christine_Ogura@fws.gov
mailto:Sarena_Selbo@fws.gov
https://www.fws.gov/refuges/
https://www.fws.gov/
https://www.fws.gov/about/region/pacific
mailto:christine_ogura@fws.gov
https://www.fws.gov/refuges/features/A-Beginners-Guide-to-the-National-Wildlife-Refuge-System.html
https://www.fws.gov/refuges/features/11-Ways-Wildlife-Refuges-Make-Life-Better.html





 
 
	.st0{fill:#0096D3;}
	.st1{fill:#1C4971;}
	.st2{fill:#5F4D3B;}
	.st3{fill:#E9D3AD;}
	.st4{fill:#FFD65A;}
	.st5{fill:#FBAA29;}
	.st6{fill:#FFFFFF;}
	.st7{fill:#FFF200;}
	.st8{fill:#007AC2;}

 
 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	 
	 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	 
	 









Find us on Facebook | On the Web:  fws.gov/refuge/minnesota_valley

From: Ogura, Christine <christine_ogura@fws.gov>
Sent: Sunday, October 23, 2022 10:08 PM
To: Selbo, Sarena <Sarena_Selbo@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Jamestown S'Klallam with USFWS joint meeting regarding USFWS refuge
management
 
FYSA below

Thanks and please take care,
Christine 
___________________
Christine Ogura
Acting Region​al Chief, National Wildlife Refuge System
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Pacific Region 1 (American Samoa, Guam, Hawaii, Idaho, Northern Mariana Islands, Oregon, Washington)
911 NE 11th Avenue, 4E
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 503-231-6214
Cell: 503-913-8027
Email: christine_ogura@fws.gov 

A Beginner's Guide to the National Wildlife Refuge System
Why Visit National Wildlife Refuges? 

From: W Ron. Allen <rallen@jamestowntribe.org>
Sent: Saturday, October 22, 2022 5:50 AM
To: Hansi Hals <hhals@jamestowntribe.org>; Morrison, Hugh R <hugh_morrison@fws.gov>; Roe,
Anna H <anna.roe@sol.doi.gov>; Ogura, Christine <christine_ogura@fws.gov>; BrownScott, Jennifer
<jennifer_brownScott@fws.gov>; Dexter, Nathan L <nathan_dexter@fws.gov>; Seto, Nanette
<nanette_seto@fws.gov>; Lauren Rasmussen <lauren@rasmussen-law.com>; Sissi Bruch
<sbruch@jamestowntribe.org>; ataylor <ataylor@jamestowntribe.org>; Geoffrey Strommer
<gstrommer@hobbsstraus.com>; McLaughlin, Jennifer <jmclaughlin@jamestowntribe.org>;
Elizabeth Tobin <etobin@jamestowntribe.org>; Wilson, Frank S <Frank.Wilson@sol.doi.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Jamestown S'Klallam with USFWS joint meeting regarding USFWS refuge
management
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 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.  

Hugh & Hansi,
 

We’re going to have to find a different date.  The White House
Annual meeting with the Tribes is now scheduled for November
29-30th most of us will be in DC.  Thanks, Ron
 

W. Ron Allen, Tribal Chair/CEO
Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe
(360) 681-4621 direct#
(206) 369-6699 cell#
 
-----Original Appointment-----
From: Hansi Hals <hhals@jamestowntribe.org> 
Sent: Friday, October 7, 2022 8:18 AM
To: Hansi Hals; W Ron. Allen; Morrison, Hugh R; Roe, Anna H; Ogura, Christine; Jennifer Brown-Scott;
Dexter, Nathan L; Seto, Nanette; Lauren Rasmussen; Sissi Bruch; Allie Taylor; Geoffrey Strommer;
Jennifer McLaughlin; Elizabeth Tobin; Wilson, Frank S
Subject: Jamestown S'Klallam with USFWS joint meeting regarding USFWS refuge management
When: Monday, November 28, 2022 9:00 AM-12:00 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada).
Where: Alderwood Rm, Community Ctr., Blyn WA and TEAMS link
 
 
Hello.   This will be a hybrid meeting hosted at Jamestown’s Alderwood Room with Microsoft TEAMs
link.   Please let Hansi know if you have any questions (hhals@jamestowntribe.org).
 
________________________________________________________________________________

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 211 695 316 191 
Passcode: Uqx7gT
Download Teams | Join on the web
Learn More | Meeting options
________________________________________________________________________________
 

mailto:hhals@jamestowntribe.org
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